
faarr BHHAR 

N 

1 

2 

Name of 
Road 

2 

Agreement No.- 2/P)8D/2eg0 - 21 

Kanva 

Chowk 
Io Darba 

Pani 

Tanki 

MDR 

TO2 to 

Kalistha 

Day of ... between The Executive 
This agreement, made the p9° 

Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patori and Ravindra Prasad Sharma, At - Kaua Chowk, P.O.- Jorpura. P.S 

Halai OP, Distt - Samastipur, Bihar, 848504, hereinafter called The Contractor " of the other part. 

n via 

Rupauli 
Village 

51000 

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work 

20/Patori-12 under MR-3054 - Details of estimate is as follow 

Len 

gth 
in 

K.M 

3 

3.00 

HIRG tR uINDIA NON JUDICIAL 

Const. 
Cost in 

Rs 

4 

5486428 
70 

5481038 

12% 

GST 

5 
8371. 

657724. 
60 

1% 

Labour 
Cess 

6 

54864 

30 

10% 

Seigni 

10 

orage 
fee 

7 
48816 

00 

ONDIZA 

00 

Rarinda Prasad Sham 

54810 S7902 6251475 
00 

AGREEMENT FORM ede ? comiho/Hosjals 

Const. 
Cost(4+ 
5+6) in 

Rs 

6248480 
50 

Less 

Quoted 
rate 

0.01% 

9 

6247855 

,65 

6250849 

.8525 

Mainten 

anc 

e Cost of 
Five 
Year 

4888 

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES 

10 
2809393 

.00 

Rs.1000 

1889398 

00 

.Sehte.nler-p2c 

12% 
GST 

337127 
20 

1% 

Labou 
r Cess 

12 
28093 

90 

10% 

Seigni 
Orage 

AH 343686 

fee 

226727 18894 4373 

80 00 

29 

Totl 

Mainten 
ance 

Cost 

13 14 

3181174 

MR-N/19 

Mainten 

ance cos! 

after 

deductio 

not 

quoteu 
rate 

001. 

318085e 

2139393 21391 

Grand oal 

ter 

deducun o 

O01960+) 

428712 i 

N390029 41 2,00 

6560 

70 



3 

Naine of 
Road 

Niranjan 
Asthan 

to 

Mohiudd 
innagar 
Vaishali 
Siman 

Tak 

Anuma 
ndal 

Karyala 
y 

Chowk 

Patori 
Maduda 

bad 
Sadak 

se 

RWD 
Sadak 
Tak 

REO 
Road 

Dhamu 

an to 

Amdipu 

Len 
gth 
in 

K.M 

3.60 1005548 

Const. 
Cost in 

Rs 

4 

0.25 615038. 73804.7 
0 

8,00 

i) 
ii) 

12% 
GST 

80 

iii) 

5 

iv) 

1206658 
.60 

v) 

2.29 455803 546964. 45580. 
6.60 40 40 

1% 

Labour 
Cess 

6 

100554 
90 

10% 

Seigni 

Contract Data 

orage 
fee 

Contractor's Bid 

7 

Letter of Acceptance 

10148 

3.50 

00 

Const. 
Cost(4+ 

6150,4 4920. 699913. 

S+6) in 
Rs. 

8 

1146418 

5.00 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNSSETH AS FOLLOOWS 

90 

Less 

Notice to proceed with the works 

Quoted 
rate 

0.01% 

Rarinda frasad hanyo 

|146303 
8,58 

699843. 
90861 

3178 518236 518185 

6.90 8.30 

298434 
38.05 

Mainten 
anc 

e Cost of 
Five 
Year 

3325888 
00 

214901 
0.06317 0.00 

00 

12% 

GST 

399106 
.60 

60 

206388. 24766. 2063. 

25788 
1.20 

1% 
Labou 

r Cess 

12 

33258 
90 

Special Conditions of contract and general condition of contract 

90 

2149 
0.10 

10% 
Seigni 
orage 

fee 

13 

7872. 
80 

546.7 

4999. 
20 

Total 
Mainten 

ance 

Cost 

14 

3766126 
.30 

Mainten 

20 

ance cost 

after 
deductio 

n of 

quoted 
rate 

0.01% 

(hereinafter called The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and 

completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 0.01 % (Zero Point Zero One 
Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 41596102.96 say 41596102.00 (Construction cost 29843438.00 and 
Maint. Cost 1752664.0) (Rs. Four Crore Fifteen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Two ) only. 

15 

3765749 

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them 
in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part 

of this Agreement. 

68 

233765. 23374|. 
82 

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the 
Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects 
therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract. 

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the 

works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable 
under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract. 

243338 243313 
0.50 7.16 

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, 
Viz, 

Grand Total 
after 
deduction of 

quoted rate 
0.01% (9+15) 

15228788.26 
737 

933585.73 

7614987.22 

I17526 41596102.95 
64.90 

16 



vi) 

vii) 

viii) 

ix) 

Specifications 

Drawings 

Bill of Quantity and 

Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract. 

year first before written. 

The Common Seal of 

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and 

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of: 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said 

In the presence of: 

Binding Signature of Empoyer, 

Binding Signature of Contractor 

Raind-a frasad shrma 

Executive Engineer 
RWD, Works Division, Patori 


