

Mirain a victori

AM 343686

ANOXA = 9000) 2000 y him 21 mil u

an vil (y2) domestion a let (y2) has 2000

AGREEMENT FORM Date of complishion -12/05/2020

Agreement No.- 21/1182/2080-21

Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patori and Ravindra Prasad Sharma, At - Kaua Chowk, P.O.- Jorpura. P.S -

Halai OP, Distt - Samastipur, Bihar, 848504, hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - MR-N/19-20/Patori-12 under MR-3054 - Details of estimate is as follow-

S I N o	Name of Road	Len gth in K.M	Const. Cost in Rs.	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigni orage fee	Const. Cost(4+ 5+6) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 0.01%	Mainten anc e Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labou r Cess	10% Seigni orage fee	Total Mainten ance Cost	Mainten ance cost after deduction n of quoted rate 0.01%	Grand Total ufter deduction of quisted rate 0.01% (3+15)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
1	Kauwa Chowk to Darba Pani Tanki	3.00	5486428	658371.	54864. 30	.00	6248480	6247855 .6 5	2809393	337127	28093	6560. 70	3181174 80	318085e 68	9428712 11
2	MDR T02 to Kalistha n via Rupauli Village	2.00	5481038 .10	657724.	54810. 10	.00 .00	6251475	.8525	1889398	226727	18894	4373 80	2139393	2139174 56	x390029 41

Ramindra Prasad Sharmo

कार्य प्रमंडल परोटी (जमसीपुर)

Name of Road	Len gth in K.M	Const. Cost in Rs.	GST	1% Labour Cess	10% Seigni orage fee	Const. Cost(4+ 5+6) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 0.01%	Mainten anc e Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labou r Cess	10% Seigni orage fee	Total Mainten ance Cost	Mainten ance cost after deductio n of quoted rate 0.01%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 0.01% (9+15)
.2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Niranjan Asthan to Mohiudd innagar Vaishali Siman	3.60	1005548 8.00	1206658	100554	10148 3.50	1146418 5.00	1146303 8.58	3325888	399106 .60	33258	7872. 80	3766126 .30	3765749 .68	15228788.26 737
Anuma ndal Karyala y Chowk Patori Maduda bad Sadak se RWD Sadak	0.25	615038. 80	73804.7	6150.4	4920. 00	699913. 90	699843. 90861	206388.	24766. 60	2063. 90	546.7	233765.	233741.	933585.73
Tak REO Road Dhamu an to Amdipu	2.29	455803 6.60	546964. 40	45580. 40	3178 6.90	518236 8.30	518185 0.06317	214901 0.00	25788 1.20	2149 0.10	4999. 20	243338 0.50	243313 7.16	7614987.22
r							298434 38.05						117526 64.90	41596102.9

(hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 0.01 % (Zero Point Zero One Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 41596102.96 say 41596102.00 (Construction cost 29843438.00 and Maint. Cost 11752664.0) (Rs. Four Crore Fifteen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Two) only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNSSETH AS FOLLOWS-

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them
 in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part
 of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, Viz.
 - i) Letter of Acceptance
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - iii) Contractor's Bid
 - iv) Contract Data
 - v) Special Conditions of contract and general condition of contract

Ravindra Prasad Sharma

कार प्रमंडल प्रति (समसीपुर)

	vi)	Specifications									
	vii)	Drawings									
	viii)	Bill of Quantity and									
	ix)	Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.									
In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.											
The Common Seal of											
Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-											
Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said											
In the presence of:											
Binding Signature of Empoyer											
Binding Signature of Contractor											
		Q.J.									

Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division, Patori

कार्यक्रिक अभियन्ता कार्य क्रांडल क्रांची (समस्तीपुर)

Rarind-a Prasad Sharing